

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.14528 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	20.06.2025	<u>TCDS,J</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Assistant Government Pleader for Civil Supplies. Having heard the submissions made by both the learned counsel, this Court <i>Prima facie</i> feels that, while passing impugned order, the 3rd respondent-Revenue Divisional Officer did not provide opportunity of being heard to the petitioner. Though it is stated in the impugned order that an opportunity was provided to the petitioner on 26.11.2024, nothing is placed on record to substantiate the same. In view of the same, there shall be interim suspension of impugned order <i>vide</i> Rc.E/29/2025, dated 17.05.2025, issued by the 3rd respondent. Post the matter after four (04) weeks. In the meantime, respondents are directed to file counter affidavit. _____ TCDS,J ANS	

--	--	--	--